
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-23-162687 PCN Date: 09-JAN-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Champ .050 connectors

Description of Changes
Add additional plating option of 30 gold to existing part numbers which are plated with gold flash over 30 PdNi
Other attachments:
PCN Supporting Doc.

Reason for Changes:
To streamline component management

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Material
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

07-MAR-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:
03-MAR-2023 10-JAN-2023

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-1734037-0 NO
1-1734037-2 NO
1-1734099-0 NO
1-1734099-2 NO
1-1734100-0 NO
1-1734101-0 NO
1-1734101-2 NO
1734037-1 NO
1734037-5 NO
1734037-6 NO

1734037-7 NO "CC7080-000", "PER-
1734037-7"

1734098-7 NO
1734099-5 NO
1734099-8 NO
1734100-4 NO
1734100-5 NO
1734100-6 NO
1734100-7 NO
1734100-8 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1734101-4 NO
1734101-5 NO
1734101-6 NO
1734101-7 NO
1734101-8 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1734037 1734037-6, 1-1734037-0 G2
1734098 1734098-7 A
1734099 1734099-8, 1-1734099-0 H1
1734100 1734100-8, 1734100-4, 1-1734100-0 E1
1734101 1-1734101-0

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1734100-8 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1734100 1734100-8 E1

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-1734101-
0 NO

1734037-6 NO
1734099-8 NO
1734100-4 NO
1734100-6 NO
1734100-8 NO
1734101-5 NO
1734101-6 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-1734101-
0 NO

1734037-6 NO
1734099-8 NO
1734100-4 NO
1734100-6 NO
1734100-8 NO
1734101-5 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1734101-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1734037 1734037-6 G2
1734099 1734099-8 H1
1734100 1734100-4 E1
1734101 1-1734101-0

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-1734037-
0 NO

1-1734037-
2 NO

1-1734099-
0 NO

1-1734099-
2 NO

1-1734100-
0 NO

1-1734101-
0 NO

1-1734101-
2 NO

1734037-1 NO
1734037-5 NO

1734037-7 NO "CC7080-000", "PER-
1734037-7"

1734098-7 NO
1734099-5 NO
1734099-8 NO
1734100-4 NO
1734100-5 NO
1734100-7 NO
1734100-8 NO
1734101-4 NO
1734101-6 NO
1734101-7 NO
1734101-8 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
1734037 1-1734037-0 G2
1734098 1734098-7 A
1734099 1-1734099-0 H1
1734100 1-1734100-0 E1
1734101 1-1734101-0



PCN-23-162687 Description:

2. Draw update:
Exist:
Gold flash + 30u’’ Pd-Ni
After:
Gold flash + 30u’’ Pd-Ni, or 30u’’ Gold

1. For Champ.050 contacts precious metal plating

1734037-2

1-1734037-0

1-1734037-2

1-1734037-6

1734037-1

1734037-4

1734037-5

1734037-6

1734037-7

5-1734037-4

1-1734098-0

1734098-4

1734098-5

1734098-6

1734098-7

1734098-8

1734099-4

1734099-5

1734099-6

1734099-7

1734099-8

5-1734099-4

1-1734100-0

1-1734100-2

1-1734100-3

1-1734100-6

1734100-3

1734100-4

1734100-5

1734100-6

1734100-7

1734100-8

1734100-9

5-1734100-4

1734100-2

7-1734100-6

1-1734101-0

1-1734101-2

1-1734101-4

1-1734101-8

1734101-3

1734101-4

1734101-5

1734101-6

1734101-7

1734101-8

7-1734101-7

1-1734101-1

1-1734101-3

1-1734101-7

1734101-9

8-1734101-6

1-1734331-7

2-1734331-1

1734359-2

2170098-1

2170098-2

2170098-3

3. Impacted parts showing on right

4. Both contacts appearance in next page



Receptacle 
contact




