

# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-162687 PCN Date: 09-JAN-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Champ .050 connectors	
Description of Changes	
add additional plating option of 30 gold to existing part numbers which are plated with gold flash over 30 PdNi	
Other attachments:	
CN Supporting Doc.	
leason for Changes:	

PCN Attributes:		
Product Category:	H	Kind of Change:
Connectors	N	Material
Change Feature:	F	Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change	N	No Customer Impact
Remarks:		

Estimated Dates:				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):				
	07-MAR-2023			
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments			
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:			
03-MAR-2023	10-JAN-2023			

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

To streamline component management

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1734037-0</u>	NO						
1-1734037-2	NO						
<u>1-1734099-0</u>	NO						
1-1734099-2	NO						
<u>1-1734100-0</u>	NO						
<u>1-1734101-0</u>	NO						
<u>1-1734101-2</u>	NO						
<u>1734037-1</u>	NO						
<u>1734037-5</u>	NO						
<u>1734037-6</u>	NO						
<u>1734037-7</u>	NO			"CC7080-000", "PER- 1734037-7"			
1734098-7	NO						
<u>1734099-5</u>	NO						
<u>1734099-8</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-4</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-5</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-6</u>	NO						_
<u>1734100-7</u>	NO						_
<u>1734100-8</u>	NO						_

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1734101-4</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-5</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-6</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-7</u>	NO						
1734101-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>1734037</u>	1734037-6, 1-1734037-0		G2	
<u>1734098</u>	1734098-7		Α	
<u>1734099</u>	1734099-8, 1-1734099-0		H1	
<u>1734100</u>	1734100-8, 1734100-4, 1-1734100-0		E1	
<u>1734101</u>	1-1734101-0			

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1734100-8</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>1734100</u>	1734100-8		E1	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1734101-</u> <u>0</u>	NO			. ,			
<u>1734037-6</u>	NO						
1734099-8	NO						
1734100-4	NO						
<u>1734100-6</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-8</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-5</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-6</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1734101-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
<u>1734037-6</u>	NO						
<u>1734099-8</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-4</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-6</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-8</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-5</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u> 1734101-6</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### **Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:**

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
<u>1734037</u>	1734037-6		G2	
<u>1734099</u>	1734099-8		H1	
<u>1734100</u>	1734100-4		E1	
1734101	1-1734101-0			

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part		Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1734037-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
<u>1-1734037-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>1-1734099-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
<u>1-1734099-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>1-1734100-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
<u>1-1734101-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
<u>1-1734101-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>1734037-1</u>	NO						
<u>1734037-5</u>	NO						
<u>1734037-7</u>	NO			"CC7080-000", "PER- 1734037-7"			
<u>1734098-7</u>	NO						
<u>1734099-5</u>	NO						
<u>1734099-8</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-4</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-5</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-7</u>	NO						
<u>1734100-8</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-4</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-6</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-7</u>	NO						
<u>1734101-8</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### **Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:**

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision				
<u>1734037</u>	1-1734037-0		G2					
<u>1734098</u>	1734098-7		Α					
<u>1734099</u>	1-1734099-0		H1					
<u>1734100</u>	1-1734100-0		E1					
1734101	1-1734101-0							

# PCN-23-162687 Description:

- 1. For Champ.050 contacts precious metal plating
- 2. Draw update:

## **Exist:**

Gold flash + 30u" Pd-Ni

### After:

Gold flash + 30u" Pd-Ni, or 30u" Gold

- 3. Impacted parts showing on right
- 4. Both contacts appearance in next page

1734037-2	1734100-6
1-1734037-0	1734100-7
1-1734037-2	1734100-8
1-1734037-6	1734100-9
1734037-1	5-1734100-4
1734037-4	1734100-2
1734037-5	7-1734100-6
1734037-6	1-1734101-0
1734037-7	1-1734101-2
5-1734037-4	1-1734101-4
1-1734098-0	1-1734101-8
1734098-4	1734101-3
1734098-5	1734101-4
1734098-6	1734101-5
1734098-7	1734101-6
1734098-8	1734101-7
1734099-4	1734101-8
1734099-5	7-1734101-7
1734099-6	1-1734101-1
1734099-7	1-1734101-3
1734099-8	1-1734101-7
5-1734099-4	1734101-9
1-1734100-0	8-1734101-6
1-1734100-2	1-1734331-7
1-1734100-3	2-1734331-1
1-1734100-6	1734359-2
1734100-3	2170098-1
1734100-4	2170098-2
1734100-5	2170098-3

# Receptacle contact







